

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16041/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in MFA No.214/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THOMAS VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOBY GEORGE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Tanilal Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the
impugned judgment and final order dated 13th
April, 2012, passed by the Kerala High Court in
MFA No.214/2011, shall remain stayed.

On the prayer made on behalf of the
petitioner, let the second interim relief prayed
for in prayer (b) in the petition, stand
deleted.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar